
Saint Elizabeth (9-9,3-4 Atlantic East) -vs- Centenary (NJ) (10-8,3-4 Atlantic East)
01/28/26 at John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ

 
 

 
 
Saint Elizabeth 64

Centenary (NJ) 77

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Elizabeth 28 13 11 12 64
Centenary (NJ) 18 20 22 17 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Cobb,Ahjionae * 39 8-22 2-7 4-4 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 1 22
00 White,Yasminah * 38 8-13 1-4 3-6 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 20
05 Pierce,Jasmine * 26 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 3 2
22 McQueen,My'shiah * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 3 2
03 Davis,Mya * 30 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
02 Russo,Elyssa 27 4-12 1-6 5-7 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 1 14
13 Holmes,Ty'la 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Joseph,Nacheca 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
07 Jenkins,Jakayla 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 5-23 13-19 11-24 35 20 5 11 1 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-19   63.16% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-4   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-7   14.29% 5-8   62.50%
Total 23-62   37.1% 5-23   21.7% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Davis,Vatijah * 35 12-22 2-6 8-10 6-8 14 2 0 3 0 1 34
42 Osafo-Mensah,Alexa * 28 2-10 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 1 3 6 2 2 7
14 Williams,Makayla * 29 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 4 1 0 2 5
11 Sampong,Jasmine * 26 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Sampong,Kayla * 34 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Dewalt,Ashanti 28 5-12 1-5 2-2 3-1 4 4 3 0 0 1 13
33 Mendez,Sofia 11 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
34 Koon,Alexandra 8 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
00 Nickens,Iysis 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 5-17 22-28 15-33 48 14 12 12 2 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-5   40.00% 6-9   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 9-11   81.82%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 25-61   41.0% 5-17   29.4% 22-28   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 09:12 2-2
08:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:53
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 08:35 4-4

08:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:07 6-4 V 2

07:54 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SAMPONG,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 07:42
REBOUND OFF by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
07:15 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

STEAL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 07:04 8-6 V 2

06:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VATIJAH
STEAL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 06:52
TURNOVER  by COBB,AHJIONAE 06:45

06:21 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:21 FOUL  by DAVIS,VATIJAH
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,JASMINE(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by COBB,AHJIONAE --
GOOD TIPIN by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 06:05 10-6 V 4

05:39 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MYA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH 05:28 13-6 V 7

05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 05:26
SUB IN by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:26

05:08 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
STEAL  by DAVIS,MYA 05:08
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 04:56 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MYA --

04:48 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

04:42 15-8 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
04:09 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

STEAL  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 04:09
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH 03:57 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by RUSSO,ELYSSA --

03:42 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VATIJAH
03:37 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
03:37 SUB OUT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
03:37 SUB IN by DEWALT,ASHANTI
03:37 SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 03:27 20-8 V 12
03:15 20-11 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH

-- ASSIST  by DEWALT,ASHANTI
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSO,ELYSSA(in the paint) 02:49 22-11 V 11
FOUL  by WHITE,YASMINAH 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
02:24 SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JASMINE 02:24



SUB IN by HOLMES,TY'LA 02:24
02:24 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
02:24 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 02:12 25-13 V 12
02:01 MISS 3PTR by DEWALT,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TY'LA --
MISS 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
01:35 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
01:20 FOUL  by DEWALT,ASHANTI
01:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
01:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,VATIJAH
01:20 SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE
01:20 SUB IN by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

GOOD FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 01:20 26-16 V 10
MISS FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
01:10 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 01:04

01:04 BLOCK  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
00:36 26-18 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DEWALT,ASHANTI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 00:08 28-18 V 10

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
SUB OUT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLMES,TY'LA 10:00
SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA 10:00
SUB IN by PIERCE,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 09:52
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,NACHECA --
MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
09:42 TURNOVER  by SAMPONG,KAYLA

STEAL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 09:42
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH 09:24 30-18 V 12

09:03 MISS JUMPER by DEWALT,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH --
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 08:42 32-18 V 14

08:26 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,NACHECA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 08:06 34-18 V 16

08:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITE,YASMINAH 08:03
SUB IN by RUSSO,ELYSSA 08:03

07:53 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by DEWALT,ASHANTI

07:43 34-20 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by DEWALT,ASHANTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MENDEZ,SOFIA
MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 07:26



-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,SOFIA
07:12 MISS 3PTR by DEWALT,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,SOFIA
06:41 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

STEAL  by COBB,AHJIONAE 06:41
MISS 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
06:12 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
06:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,VATIJAH

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,NACHECA 06:12
SUB OUT by COBB,AHJIONAE 06:12
SUB IN by WHITE,YASMINAH 06:12
SUB IN by DAVIS,MYA 06:12

05:59 MISS LAYUP by DEWALT,ASHANTI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

05:56 34-22 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by DAVIS,MYA 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
05:56 SUB IN by KOON,ALEXANDRA
05:56 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH

MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KOON,ALEXANDRA

05:20 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:06 37-25 V 12

04:52 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:37 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
04:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JASMINE 04:37
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 04:37
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 04:37
SUB IN by COBB,AHJIONAE 04:37

04:19 MISS JUMPER by SAMPONG,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,ELYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 04:08

04:08 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
04:08 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JAKAYLA --
MISS TIPIN by JENKINS,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KOON,ALEXANDRA
03:36 37-32 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DEWALT,ASHANTI

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
03:13 FOUL  by SAMPONG,JASMINE

GOOD FT by COBB,AHJIONAE 03:13 38-32 V 6
GOOD FT by COBB,AHJIONAE 03:13 39-32 V 7

03:03 MISS LAYUP by KOON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSO,ELYSSA(in the paint) 02:44 41-32 V 9

02:31 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,ELYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 02:18
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,YASMINAH --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MYA 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by SAMPONG,JASMINE
FOUL  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 02:08

02:08 SUB OUT by KOON,ALEXANDRA



02:08 SUB IN by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 02:08
SUB IN by PIERCE,JASMINE 02:08

02:08 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by SAMPONG,JASMINE(fastbreak)
02:08 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by SAMPONG,JASMINE(fastbreak)
02:08 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
02:08 SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,ELYSSA 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

01:43 MISS 3PTR by SAMPONG,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

01:37 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VATIJAH
01:21 FOUL  by DEWALT,ASHANTI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by DEWALT,ASHANTI
01:21 SUB IN by NICKENS,IYSIS

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JASMINE 01:21
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 01:21

01:15 FOUL  by NICKENS,IYSIS
TURNOVER  by WHITE,YASMINAH 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by DAVIS,VATIJAH
00:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by NICKENS,IYSIS
FOUL  by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 00:51

00:48 MISS FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:48 MISS FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:26 41-37 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by NICKENS,IYSIS
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
10:00 SUB OUT by NICKENS,IYSIS
10:00 SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE

SUB OUT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by PIERCE,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 10:00

09:50 41-40 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SAMPONG,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,JASMINE

FOUL  by WHITE,YASMINAH 09:20
09:01 MISS LAYUP by SAMPONG,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
08:57 41-42 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,YASMINAH 08:47
08:47 STEAL  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
08:31 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

STEAL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 08:31
MISS 3PTR by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
07:52 41-45 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA



-- ASSIST  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,JASMINE 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 07:23
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 07:22
SUB IN by RUSSO,ELYSSA 07:22

07:22 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)
07:22 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SAMPONG,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 06:48 42-47 H 5
GOOD FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 06:48 43-47 H 4
GOOD FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 06:48 44-47 H 3
FOUL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 06:26

06:23 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

06:18 44-49 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 06:18
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JASMINE 06:18
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 06:18

06:18 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH
05:55 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 05:54 45-50 H 5
GOOD FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 05:54 46-50 H 4

05:41 MISS JUMPER by SAMPONG,KAYLA
BLOCK  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 05:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
05:41 SUB IN by DEWALT,ASHANTI
05:28 TURNOVER  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

STEAL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSO,ELYSSA(in the paint) 05:09 48-50 H 2

05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:05 SUB OUT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
05:05 SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

FOUL  by COBB,AHJIONAE 04:50
04:50 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH
04:50 MISS FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPONG,JASMINE
FOUL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:41 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,ELYSSA(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH 04:13 50-52 H 2

04:02 MISS JUMPER by DEWALT,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:01 FOUL  by MENDEZ,SOFIA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH 03:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MYA --

03:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
03:36 SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
03:36 SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA 03:36
SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA 03:36
MISS FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHITE,YASMINAH 03:36



-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,SOFIA
03:23 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,SOFIA
03:23 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
03:23 SUB IN by KOON,ALEXANDRA

GOOD JUMPER by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 03:02 52-52
ASSIST  by RUSSO,ELYSSA --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,NACHECA(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
02:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 02:18
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,NACHECA --
TURNOVER  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 02:10
FOUL  by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 01:57
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 01:57
SUB IN by PIERCE,JASMINE 01:57

01:57 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by KOON,ALEXANDRA
01:57 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by KOON,ALEXANDRA

TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,NACHECA 01:46
01:28 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWALT,ASHANTI
01:23 MISS LAYUP by KOON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
01:17 52-56 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA

00:43 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KOON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEWALT,ASHANTI

TURNOVER  by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:22
00:22 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

FOUL  by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:17
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,NACHECA 00:14
SUB IN by DAVIS,MYA 00:14

00:14 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by DEWALT,ASHANTI(fastbreak)
00:14 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by DEWALT,ASHANTI(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,ELYSSA(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
SUB OUT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by HOLMES,TY'LA 10:00
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by SAMPONG,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,TY'LA 09:34

09:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
09:33 SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA
09:23 MISS LAYUP by KOON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MYA --
08:58 FOUL  by DAVIS,VATIJAH

GOOD FT by COBB,AHJIONAE 08:57 53-60 H 7
GOOD FT by COBB,AHJIONAE 08:57 54-60 H 6

08:57 SUB OUT by KOON,ALEXANDRA
08:57 SUB IN by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
08:34 54-62 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAMPONG,KAYLA



GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 08:18 56-62 H 6
07:59 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VATIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,TY'LA 07:47 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by WHITE,YASMINAH --

07:35 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TY'LA --

07:28 FOUL  by DEWALT,ASHANTI
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA 07:28
SUB IN by RUSSO,ELYSSA 07:28

07:18 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
07:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,TY'LA(in the paint) 07:14
07:14 BLOCK  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
06:53 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
06:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
06:27 59-64 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

05:59 59-66 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DEWALT,ASHANTI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:39
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,TY'LA --

05:34 FOUL  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MY'SHIAH 05:34
SUB IN by PIERCE,JASMINE 05:34
GOOD FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:34 60-66 H 6
MISS FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
05:08 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JASMINE(in the paint) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
04:49 MISS 3PTR by DEWALT,ASHANTI

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWALT,ASHANTI
04:29 60-68 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by HOLMES,TY'LA 04:29
SUB IN by DAVIS,MYA 04:29

04:16 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 04:16 61-68 H 7
MISS FT by RUSSO,ELYSSA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
03:59 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
03:51 61-70 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH

-- ASSIST  by DEWALT,ASHANTI
MISS 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWALT,ASHANTI
FOUL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 03:10

03:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKAYLA
03:09 SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE
03:09 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
03:09 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by COBB,AHJIONAE 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

02:36 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MYA --
02:33 FOUL  by DEWALT,ASHANTI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MYA(fastbreak) 02:33 62-72 H 10
MISS FT by DAVIS,MYA(fastbreak) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
02:06 MISS 3PTR by DEWALT,ASHANTI

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWALT,ASHANTI
02:01 62-74 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by DEWALT,ASHANTI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,YASMINAH 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
01:11 MISS LAYUP by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:57 64-74 H 10
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MYA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA 00:54
SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA 00:54
FOUL  by RUSSO,ELYSSA 00:45
FOUL  by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:41
FOUL  by JOSEPH,NACHECA 00:38
FOUL  by PIERCE,JASMINE 00:38
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,NACHECA 00:38
SUB IN by DAVIS,MYA 00:38

00:38 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA
00:38 MISS FT by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,ELYSSA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL  by WHITE,YASMINAH 00:30

00:30 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)
00:30 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by OSAFO-MENSAH,ALEXA


